

CR: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Loc: \_\_\_\_\_ PO #: 2150022



City of Bellevue  
450 110th Ave. NE  
Bellevue, WA 98004

## Amendment # 1

Professional Services Agreement, PO # 2150022, dated 03/02/2021, between the City of Bellevue and ProjectCorps LLC, is hereby amended as follows:

### **Contract Value Changes:**

Amend: Professional Services Agreement; 2. Payment; A:

A. City shall pay Consultant for such services:

Other: Not to exceed a total of **\$90,000.00** plus all applicable taxes, for all services performed, and expenses incurred, under this contract.

To Read: Professional Services Agreement; 2. Payment; A:

A. City shall pay Consultant for such services:

Other: Not to exceed a total of **\$490,000.00** plus all applicable taxes for all services performed, and expenses incurred, under this contract.

### **Purpose of Amendment:**

We will be going to Council on 9/13/21 to request funds be added to the purchase order in the amount of \$400,000 in order to continue to utilize the on-call temp consultant agreement. We are currently near \$90K and have upcoming projects that will require the use temp project managers and consultants.

### **Contract Summary:**

<b><u>Agreement</u></b>	<b><u>Dollar Value</u></b>
Original Contract:	\$90,000.00
Total of Previous Amendments/Renewals:	\$0.00
This Amendment/Renewal:	\$400,000.00
Total Contract Value:	\$490,000.00

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

**Consultant:** ProjectCorps LLC

By:

Printed Name:

Title:

**City of Bellevue:**

By:

Department Director

Executed this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_

Approved as to form:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone #: \_\_\_\_\_

Assistant City Attorney